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MEMORANDUM NO.
Series of 2021

T 0: All Concerned

R E: Designation as Department/Unit-based Health Status Coordinator

By virtue of the authority vested in me by the VSU Board of Regents, you are hereby
designated as Department/Unit-based Health Status Coordinator of your respective
offices/units effective immediately until December 31, 2021. As such you are to exercise the
following functions:

1. Ensure that all officemates will fill-out the COVID-19 Daily Self Checklist through
email, IP or pen and paper for those who do not have access to internet.

2. Inform/ Coordinate with USHER anytime a co-worker/officemate answers “YES” to
any of the questions in the COVID-19 Daily Self Checklist.

3. Remind officemates not to report to office if and when he/she feels unwell, has been
identified as a close contact to a confirmed and probable case.

4. Performs other tasks as necessary and as deemed per assignment.

Please be guided accordingly.

EDGARDO E. ULIh‘;,

President
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Designated as Department/Unit-based Health Status Coordinator
As of December 6, 2021

Name Department/Office Email

1. Ms. Susan M. Valencerina Accounting valencerina.susan@gmail.com
2. Ms. Anecita M. Lumacad ACRO anecita.lumacad@vsu.edu.ph
3. Luz Geniston Asio Agronomy luz.asio@vsu.edu.ph
4. Ms. Chinelo M. Cardano ARIC chinelo.cardano@vsu.edu.ph
5. Ms. Kyza Mae M. Ramoneda Biotechnology kyza.ramoneda@vsu.edu.ph
6. Mona Geraldo Budget monanena.geraldo@vsu.edu.ph
7. Ms. Sweety Jane B. Ocoy CAFS sweety.ocoy@vsu.edu.ph
8. Maria Jehan Libre CAFS jehan.libre@vsu.edu.ph
9. Dahlia Arpoceple CASH dahlia.arpoceple@vsu.edu.ph
10. Ms. Michelle A. Borleo CET maborleo@vsu.edu.ph
11. Jesibel Muertigue CFES jesibel.muertigue@vsu.edu.ph
12. Serifio, Moises CME moisesneil.serino@vsu.edu.ph
13. Ms. Michelle C. Tolibas CON michelle.tolibas@vsu.edu.ph
14. Dr. Agnes M. Taveros / Dr. Lotis | CVM ataveros@vsu.edu.ph

Balala
15. Dr. Ulysses A. Cagasan DA ulysses.cagasan@vsu.edu.ph
16. MR. Lorbert G. Mazo DABE lorbert.mazo@vsu.edu.ph
17. Dr. Lijueraj J. Cuadra DAEEXx lijueraj.cuadra@vsu.edu.ph
18. Prof. Warren D. Come DAS warren.come@vsu.edu.ph
19. Mr. Eurice Ed D. Mangaoang DBM eurice.mangaoang@vsu.edu.ph
20. Ms. Fretzeljane 0. Pogado DBS fretzeljane.olor@vsu.edu.ph
21. Ms. Maria Precilla P. Balo DCE precilla.balo@vsu.edu.ph
22. Ms. Elizabeth M. Sebios DCST beth.mamasig@vsu.edu.ph
23. Mr. Jed Asaph D. Cortes DDC jedcortes@vsu.edu.ph
24. Ms. Monna E. Bengalan DepStat monna.bengalan@vsu.edu.ph
25. Ms. Noessa C. David DFS noessa.david@vsu.edu.ph
26. Dr. Lynette C. Cimafranca DFST lynette.cimafranca@vsu.edu.ph
27. Engr. Wilmar P. Alfeche DGE wilmar.alfeche@vsu.edu.ph
28. Ms. Angelie E. Genotiva DLABS angelie.genotiva@vsu.edu.ph
29. Engr. Philip Caesar L. Ebit DME philipcaesar.ebit@vsu.edu.ph
30. Engr. Rotsen B. Labisores DMet rotsen.labisores@vsu.edu.ph
31. Mr. Wenifredo T. Soriano DMP wenifredo.soriano@vsu.edu.ph
32. Mr. Malvin B. Datan DOH malvin.datan@vsu.edu.ph
33. Prof. Jacob Glenn F. Jansalin DoPAC jansalin57@vsu.edu.ph
34. Ms. Darlyn A. Dupal DPBG darlyn.dupal@vsu.edu.ph
35. Mr. Jay Darryl L. Ermio DPM jay.ermio@vsu.edu.ph
36. Ms. Angelica C. Asoy DSS angelica.asoy@vsu.edu.ph
37. Mr. Helmar G. Ycong DTE hgycong@vsu.edu.ph
38. Mr. James B. Escuadra DTHM james.escuadra@vsu.edu.ph
39. Ms. Carmela A. Yamada DYDC-FM carmela.yamada@vsu.edu.ph
40. Prof. Rufina F. Capuno Econ rufina.capuno@vsu.edu.ph
41. Mr. Mark Florence Ygana Extension Office markygna@vsu.edu.ph
42. Louella Ampac Finance louella.ampac@vsu.edu.ph
43. Nuesa David Forestry noessa.david@vsu.edu.ph
44. Ms. Arrah Mae Godoy Guesthouse/Pavilion arrahmae.godoy@vsu.edu.ph

Ms. Lenita Caintic lenita.caintic@vsu.edu.ph
45. Mr. Marco Cabras ICTMC marco.cabras@vsu.edu.ph
46. Ms. Sheena Eunice Tabudlong IHK sheenatabudlong@vsu.edu.ph
47. Mr. Jedan Cavero Innovation Office jedan.cavero@vsu.edu.ph
48. Mr. Ernesto A. Gonzaga Jr. ISRDS ernesto.gonzaga@vsu.edu.ph
49. Ms. Chizka Martinez Legal carmela.yamada@vsu.edu.ph
50. Mr. Crisanto A. Mazo Library crisanto.mazo@vsu.edu.ph
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51. Argil Nayre MIS Team argiljan.nayre@vsu.edu.ph
52. Randy Cana MMDC Randy.cana@vsu.edu.ph
53. Ms. Mary Cris F. Plefios NARC mc.plefios@vsu.edu.ph
54. Ms. Pamela H. Urdaneta NCRC pamela.urdaneta@vsu.edu.ph
55. Aiza Besavilla ODAS aiza.besavilla@vsu.edu.ph
56. Mr. Florante G. Didal ODHRM florante.didal@vsu.edu.ph
57. Mr. Rafael B. Vergara Jr. ODIE/OIMD rafael.vergara@vsu.edu.ph
58. Ms. Ma. Lilia Vega ODQA ma.lilia.vega@vsu.edu.ph
59. Marvin Bandalan ODRGAS marvin.bandalan@vsu.edu.ph
60. Ms. Mary Ann G. Cobico 0oDS maryann.cobico@vsu.edu.ph
61. Ms. Elizabeth B. Albiso Office of the President elizabeth.albiso@vsu.edu.ph
62. Nancy Dumaguing OHA nvdumaguing@vsu.edu.ph
63. Mr. Leonardo S. Toraja Jr. OHIA leonardo.toraja@vsu.edu.ph
64. Ms. Carren Vilbar OHRSPPR cm.vilbar@vsu.edu.ph
65. Me-an Dotollo Villas OPO meanvillas@vsu.edu.ph
66. Ms. Nelsie Mondal OVPAA nelsie.mondal@vsu.edu.ph
67. Ms. Raquel H. Dohiling OVPAF raquel.dohiling@vsu.edu.ph
68. Ms. Jansel Joi Villas OVPPRGAS janseljoi.villas@vsu.edu.ph
69. Ms. Sheila Marie Lemos OVPSAS slemos@vsu.edu.ph
70. Ms. Mary Jane D. Alacio pCC dejane74gmail.com/
maryjane.alacio@vsu.edu.ph
71. Ms. Precila Contero PhilRootcrops precila.contero@vsu.edu.ph
72. Mr. Lester Layola Procurement Office lester.layola@vsu.edu.ph
73. Ms. Noela Solano RBME/YRRP noela.solana@vsu.edu.ph
74. Ms. Merlin R. Lebante RCCRDC merlin.lebante@vsu.edu.ph
75. Ms. Graciana M. Espinosa Records graciana.espinosa@vsu.edu.ph
76. Mr. Franz Joseph B. Nayre Registrar franz.nayre@vsu.edu.ph
77. Ms. Susana B. Minoza RERC susana.minoza@vsu.edu.ph
78. Mr. Jerry Posas Research Office jerry.posas@vsu.edu.ph
79. Ms. Doreen B. Alba SPMO doreen.alba@vsu.edu.ph
80. Ivan Gumaod uiMC ivan.gumaod@vsu.edu.ph
81. Ms. Tifanny P. Baguio ViCARP tifanny.baguio@vsu.edu.ph
82. Mr. Ruel R. Balana VIHS ruel.balana@vsu.edu.ph
83. Ms. Jolly Conversion D. Villaba - Chairman jolly.marquez@vsu.edu.ph
Marquez
84. Ms. Kristina Louise C. Juanero Villaba — Asst. Chair
85. Mr. Nino Zenas L. Urgel Villaba - College of nino.urgel@vsu.edu.ph
Agricultural Sciences
86. Dr. Gerald B. Monsanto Villaba - College of gerald.monsanto@vsu.edu.ph
Teacher Education, Arts
and Sciences
87. Ms. Teresita P. Juanero Villabac - Admin teresita.juanero@vsu.edu.ph
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